BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY COMMISSIONERS'AGENDA FEBRUARY 12, 2024

10:00 INVOCATION AND PLEDGE – COMMISSIONER APPROVAL OF MINUTES APPROVAL OF CLAIMS NEW PERMITS

PLANNING DEPARTMENT – RIGHT-OF-WAY DEDICATIONS

- BMP-2024-001: TOBY & AMY KLEFFMAN MINOR SUBDIVISION
- BMP-2024-002: ROETTGEN MINOR SUBDIVISION
- BMP-2024-003: 300 N/ 700 E MINOR SUBDIVISION

COUNTY HIGHWAY - DANNY HOLLANDER, COUNTY ENGINEER

- CONSIDERATION OF NOTICE TO BIDDERS AND CONTRACTORS FOR REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE #111
- ACCOMPLISHMENTS & FINANCIAL AND BUDGET MONTHLY REPORTS
- RATIFICATION OF EXPENDITURES FOR HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT
- PROPOSAL GUARDRAIL REPAIRS
- PROPOSALS –THREE (3) 2023-2024 TANDEM AXLE DUMP TRUCKS AND THREE (3) 2023-2024 BODY SNOW PLOW AND EQUIPMENT

PROPOSALS/ AGREEMENTS – SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

- PADDED CELLS REPLACEMENT
- 2024 SHERIFF VEHICLE BUILDS
- PROVISION AND OPERATION OF CORRECTIONAL FOOD SERVICES FOR THE BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY JAIL
- CONSIDERATION OF RENEWAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN OFF DUTY MANAGEMENT AND SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT

- RATIFICATION OF EXPENDITURE
- PROPOSAL CARPET FOR COURTHOUSE

PROPOSAL – INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY – DATA CABLING UPGRADE FOR BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY COURTHOUSE

MISCELLANEOUS

COUNTY OFFICES WILL BE CLOSED ON MONDAY, FEBRUARY 19, 2024 IN RECOGNITION OF PRESIDENTS' DAY

COUNTY GOVERNMENTAL OFFICE BUILDING IS WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE PLEASE CALL 379-1510 FOR ADDITIONAL ACCOMMODATIONS BY FEBRUARY 9, 2024

THE BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY GOVERNMENT DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE ON THE BASIS OF RACE, COLOR, NATIONAL ORIGIN, SEX, RELIGION, AGE AND DISABILITY STATUS IN EMPLOYMENT OR THE PROVISION OF SERVICES.